TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Amarillo Hardware Company		08/27/2008	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alvaview Technology Inc.		
Street Address:	No. 374, Sec. 2 Bade Rd., Songshan District		
Internal Address:	2F,-1		
City:	Taipei City		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	105		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TAIWAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3246270	DIRT DEMONS
Registration Number:	2743518	EZ CONNECT
Registration Number:	2810993	FORGED MATICS
Registration Number:	3028747	HOE-MATIC
Registration Number:	2434833	LIGHT & EASY PRUNER
Registration Number:	2228182	MUTT
Registration Number:	1590577	SUPER WOOD GRENADE
Registration Number:	2533168	SWIVEL HOLSTER
Registration Number:	1577345	THE MUTT
Registration Number:	1948257	VILLAGE BLACKSMITH
Registration Number:	3045764	VILLAGE BLACKSMITH
Registration Number:	2616387	VILLAGE BLACKSMITH
Registration Number:	0894555	VILLAGE BLACKSMITH
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003857 FRAME: 0035

900116650

Registration Number:	2585606	POPULAR GARDENER		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: Correspondence will be ser	ber: (310)956-3106 andence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone:	(310) 315-8206			
Email:		guirewoods.com		
Correspondent Name:	Steven M. Nakas			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	1800 Century Park East			
Address Line 2:	8th Floor Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90057			
Address Lille 4.	LOS Angeles, C/	ALIFORNIA 90031		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2048656-2000		
DOMESTIC REPRESENTA	TIVE			
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Steven M. Nakasone		
Signature:		/Steven M. Nakasone/		
Date:		09/22/2008		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment - Amarillo Hardware#page1.tif				

source=Trademark Assignment - Amarillo Hardware#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Amarillo Hardware#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003857 FRAME: 0036

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AMARILLO HARDWARE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), owns or has been assigned the rights to the trademark registrations set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Marks"):

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns and delivers unto ALVAVIEW TECHNOLOGY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Taiwan (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), effective as of the date hereof, all of its right, title and interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by such Marks, as well as all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of such Marks or injury to said goodwill and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on behalf of the Assignor by its duly authorized officer as of the date hereof.

AMARILLO HARDWARE COMPANY

James C. Holcomb, Jr., Chairman

_____/

Date: August 27 , 200

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REG NO.
U.S.	DIRT DEMONS	3,246,270
U.S.	EZ CONNECT (in stylized form)	2,743,518
U.S.	FORGED MATICS	2,810,993
U.S.	HOE-MATIC	3028747
U.S.	LIGHT & EASY PRUNER & DESIGN	2434833
U.S.	MUTT	2,228,182
U.S.	SUPER WOOD GRENADE	1590577
U.S.	SWIVEL HOLSTER & DESIGN	2533168
U.S.	THE MUTT	1,577,345
U.S.	VILLAGE BLACKSMITH	1,948,257
U.S.	VILLAGE BLACKSMITH	3,045,764
U.S.	VILLAGE BLACKSMITH and Design	2,616,387
U.S.	VILLAGE BLACKSMITH	0894555
U.S.	POPULAR GARDENER	2,585,606
MEXICO	VILLAGE BLACKSMITH	422043
MEXICO	VILLAGE BLACKSMITH	422042
MEXICO	VILLAGE BLACKSMITH	422041
MEXICO	VILLAGE BLACKSMITH	671630
MEXICO	EZ CONNECT	765,091
INDIA	VILLAGE BLACKSMITH	668024
COLOMBIA	VILLAGE BLACKSMITH and Design	224527
CHINA	VILLAGE BLACKSMITH and Device	828691
CHILE	VILLAGE BLACKSMITH and Design	580736
CANADA	WOOD GRENADE	TMA 262,722
CANADA	VILLAGE BLACKSMITH and Design	TMDA27044
CANADA	THE MUTT AND DESIGN	TMA648424
CANADA	EZ CONNECT	TMA629531

6559399.1

RECORDED: 09/22/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003857 FRAME: 0038